WBRA

Race Dates

All races will be at the Spanish Fork Arena at 423 South Main St, Spanish Fork, UT
84660. Friday night

races will begin at 5:30pm with the Time Only, then we will open the arena for 20 min,
rake and start the

Jr Youth, Youth, 18/40, Open, rake and set up for Poles. Saturday & Sunday race
schedules will be the same but begin at 9:30am.

Friday September 9, 2016 - Outdoor Arena Saturday October 8, 2016 - Outdoor
Arena Friday October 21, 2016 - Indoor Arena Sunday October 30, 2016 - Indoor
Arena Sunday November 20, 2016 - Indoor Arena Sunday December 4, 2016 -
Indoor Arena Saturday December 10, 2016 - Indoor Arena Friday & Saturday
January 6 & 7, 2017 - Big Race Dash For Cash Futurity and added money. More
info will come. - Indoor Arena Friday January 13, 2017 - Indoor Arena Sunday
January 29, 2017 - Indoor Arena Friday February 10, 2017 - Indoor Arena
Saturday February 25, 2017 - Indoor Arena

Donnette Sumner WBRA Director

Phone: 801-721-8224 Email: dsumnerwbra@gmail.com Web: wasatchbarrelracingassociation.com

WBRA

Saturday March 11, 2017 - Indoor Arena Friday March 24, 2017 - Indoor Arena
Friday March 31, 2017 - Indoor Arena Friday April 7, 2017 - Indoor Arena Sunday
April 30, 2017 - Indoor Arena Sunday May 21, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Friday May
26, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Friday June 16, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Sunday June
25, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Sunday July 2, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Saturday July 8,
2017 - Outdoor Arena Saturday August 5, 2017 - Outdoor Arena Friday August
25, 2017 - Outdoor Arena



1/2 second splits in each D for the Open and 18/40. Jr Youth, Youth and Poles
are full second split 3D. (You must be a member this year for year end awards in
all classes including Poles - new this season.)

No abuse of animals inside or outside of the arena. If any abuse is noticed it
results in an Immediate disqualification. No foul language in the arena.

Friday Nights will start at 5:30pm with Time Only, after we will open the arena for
20 minutes, then rake and begin with the Jr Youth, Youth, 18/40, Open.
Following the open we will rake and set up for poles.

Saturday & Sunday we will start with Time Only at 9:30am. The rest of the
schedule is the same as Friday Night. Time Only's will always be ran first then Jr
Youth, Youth, 18/40, Open. After the Open we will run Poles. If we don't have
more than 5 in the poles it is up to the discretion of the Director to run them or
not.

Entry Fees are $31 for the Open and 18/40 went up $5 this year because it is a
4D. Jr Youth, Youth, Poles will stay at $26.

Broken pattern in any age group will result with a no time, 2 minute time limit to
get in the arena, forward motion in time only and once around the barrels, trot or
slow lope only.

STAY CLEAR OF THE ALLEYWAY AND WATCH OUT FOR OTHER RIDERS
AND SPECTATORS.

WBRA's Schedule can change and will notify everyone of a date change in
plenty of time on Facebook or the Web Page
wasatchbarrelracingassociation.com make sure you check for changes
sometimes there is a conflict with the arena schedule. | will try to keep them as
close as | can. | appreciate all of your help in making WBRA the best it can be.

Early entries will be drawn if we get 35 to be in the pre draw, if not we will draw

the day of the race. NO LATE FEES. You can enter until the last runner of the

class. Pre enter by either calling, Facebook, email, or the webpage. Pre entries
will be taken until 8:00pm the night before the race.



WBRA RULES



